6F 26-6467 A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-322 OF THE 

CITY’S CODE, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO UTILIZE THE 

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT CONTRACT LDV, INC. PUBLIC 

SERVICES ID 11106, IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 

($850,000.00) FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE MOBILE COMMAND 

VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 

TO EXPEND FUNDS FROM ACCOUNT No. 001.60005.500658 

($750,000.00) AND ACCOUNT No. 105.60005.500641 ($100,000.00); 

PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR

[...]

26-Purchase of Mobile Command Post Vehicle

Attachments:

6G 26-6458 A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE AWARD OF FISCAL 

YEAR 2025-2026 COMMUNITY BASED ORGANIZATION FIRST 

CYCLE GRANTS IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE THOUSAND  EIGHT 

HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($5,810.00) TO MIND & 

MELODY; FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00/100 

($5,600.00) TO SHINE BRIGHT FOUNDATION; FIVE THOUSAND 

FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($5,460.00) TO 

VET INFO INC.; FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND SIXTY 

DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($4,560.00) TO MIAMI YOUTH ORCHESTRA; 

AND THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY 

DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($3,570.00) TO FRIENDS OF DORAL 

SCOUTS INC.; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING 

FOR INCORPORATION OF RECITALS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE

Sponsors: Public Affairs

Memo

FY25-26 CBO Grant First Cycle Committee Evaluation Report

Friends of Doral Scouts

[...]

6I 26-6468 A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AWARDING INVITATION TO BID ITB 

#2025-24 “SIGNALIZATION OF NW 33 STREET & NW 92 AVENUE 

AND MEDIAN EXTENSION OF NW 33 STREET & NW 97 AVENUE” 

TO A.U.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED 

NINETY NINE DOLLARS AND SIXTY CENTS ($798,999.60), WHICH 

INCLUDES A 2% DEDICATED ALLOWANCE FOR PERMITTING 

COSTS AND A 10% CONTINGENCY FOR ANY UNFORESEEN 

CONDITIONS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 

THE CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT AND EXPEND BUDGETED 

FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; PROVIDING FOR

[...]

TO THE DESIGN AND PERMITTING OF MIDBLOCK CROSSWALKS 

WITH RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS (RRFB’s) AT 

FOUR (4) SEPARATE LOCATIONS, BASED ON A PREVIOUSLY 

APPROVED TRAFFIC STUDY RECOMMENDING TRAFFIC 

CONTROL DEVICES AT THESE LOCATIONS, IN AN AMOUNT NOT 

TO EXCEED SIXTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY ONE  

DOLLARS AND NINE CENTS ($69,941.09); AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE WORK ORDER AND EXPEND 

BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; PROVIDING FOR 

IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION OF 

RECITALS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

Sponsors: Public Works

Memo